11-04-1998

CASE NO.: VABUT-002A

100868318

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OM8 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ♀ ♀ ♀ ▼ ▼ ▼	SONLY
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
 Name of conveying party(ies): V.A. BUTLER, INC. 	
V.A. DOTLER, INC.	Name: CHRISTOPHER G. KURAN
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 💆 No	Internal Address: See Below
3. Nature of conveyance:	
XX Assignment 🔾 Merger	Street Address: 920 Crestview Avenue
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Q Other	City: Glendale State: CA zIP: 91202
Execution Date: 10/20/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 및 Yes 없 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Palent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 10 No 5,701,934 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved.
STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER AttyName:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:See Below	(\$40 for each patent listed) One Enclosed
	∆ Authorized to be charged to deposit account (any additional fees needed)
Street Address: 24221 Calle de la Louisa	Deposit account number:
4th Floor	19-4330
CityLaguna Hills State: CA ZIP: 92653-	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
7602	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true anarcorect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
KIT M. STETINA	WYW 10/3/198
Name of Person Signing (attorney) Total number of pages including	Signature Cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

11/02/1998 DHGUYEH 00000212 5701934

40.00 OP 01 FC:581

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]-page 1 of 1)

PATENT

REEL: 9547 FRAME: 0488

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, V.A. Butler, Inc., a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 9430 Lurline Avenue, Chatsworth, California 91311, is the owner of United States Letters Patent No. 5,701,934 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNED PATENT").

WHEREAS, Christopher G. Kuran, a United States citizen, residing at 920

Crestview Avenue, Glendale, California 91202 desires to obtain all right, title, and interest in, to, and under said ASSIGNED PATENT;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of **One Dollar** (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **V.A. Butler, Inc.**, does hereby acknowledge that it has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto **Christopher G. Kuran**, his successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said ASSIGNED

PATENT, and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein, together with any and all corresponding foreign applications for Letters Patents which have been filed, or may hereafter be filed in any country of the world, together with all Letters Patents which may hereafter be issued on such corresponding foreign applications in any country of the world, as well as all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, together with the

PATENT REEL: 9547 FRAME: 0489 right to sue for and collect damages by reason of any past infringement of said ASSIGNED PATENT to the same extent as if and in place of V.A. Butler, Inc.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, V.A. Butler, Inc., hereunto sets its hand and seals this 20th day of October, 1998. V.A. BUTLER, Inc., Date: 10-20-98 Name: Title: Date: 10-20-98 State of California SS.: Count of Los Angeles On this 2015 day of OCT, 1998, before me, Redvo mijuel Lopie, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared I.J. G. RRAVEY - BYRON BONA DURCK, personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person (s) whose name (s))\$/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that the she/they executed the same in this/her/their authorized capacity (ies), and that by his/her/their signature (s) on the instrument the person (s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person (s) acted, executed the instrument and acknowledged the same to be his/her/their free act and deed. SEAL:



RECORDED: 10/26/1998

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 9547 FRAME: 0490